

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 2649/2006

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2005 in RFA No. 3827/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. FARIDABAD GAS POWER PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMBIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2654 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2869 of 2006

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2873 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 10/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of execution on depositing of 25% of the enhanced

compensation on or before a month from today. On deposit of such amount, the respondent would be at

liberty to get refund of the amount on furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Execution Court.

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master