

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7008/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2005 in RFA No. 3827/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S.FARIDABAD GAS POWER PROJECT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMBIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)NO.7031/2006

S.L.P.(C)NO.7032/2006

S.L.P.(C)NO.7033/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K.Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG
for Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post these matters for final disposal after six weeks.

In the meantime, counter affidavits, if any, by the respondents be filed.

Tag with SLP(C)No.24839/2004 etc.etc. entitled M/s.Faridabad Gas Power Project,
NTPCL Vs. Om Prakash & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master